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VOTE SHIIT 

DATBs June 10, 1997 

RB: DOCKET NO. 9'1019-TI - Initiation of ahow cauae proceeding• againat 
Conetco Comaunicationa d/b/a Coaaunicationa Network Corporation for 
violation of Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Reaponee to Ca.miaeion Staff Inquiries. 

ltaue 1: Should the Ca.aitaion fine Conetco Comaunicationa d/b/a 
Caa.unication• Network Corporation up to $25,000 per day or cancel ita 
Certificate Number 3974 for violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida 
Ad.inistrative Code, Re•ponae to C~iaaion Staff Inquiriea, or both? 
Reca..endation t The C~iaaion ahould cancel Conetco'a Certificate of 
Public Convenience and Nece•aity Nuaber 3974 for not reaponding to 
Co..i•aion •taff inquiriea. Staff believea a fine will serve no purpose as 
the ca.pany i• currently involved in bankruptcy proceeding• and ia 
apparently no longer operating. 

APPROVED 

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNBD: Pull Ca.aiaaion 
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Iaaue 2: Should the Ca.aiaaion order all certificated interexchange 
teleca.aunicationa co.paniea to discontinue providing interexchange 
telecom.unicationa aervice to Conetco? 
R§comaendation: Yea. It is appropriate for the Comr.ission to .. ke all 
interexchange teleca.aunicationa companies aware that the Ca.aiaaion 
canceled Conetco'a certificate and order all interexchange carriers to 
diacontinue providing intraatate long distance service to thia company. 

APPROVED 
Issye 31 Should the Comaiaaion close this docket? 
Recommendation: Yea. If Issue 1 is approved, the co-.iaaion should c~ose 
thia docket. 

APPROVED 
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